ORDINANCE NO. 02020-56

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 02020-06,

AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02020-11, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO.
02020-12, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02020-20, AS AMENDED BY
ORDINANCE NO. 02020-24, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02020-33, AS
AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02020-40, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO.
2020-44 SETTING APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF
GALLIPOLIS, OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Ordinance No. 02020-06, as amended by

! ]
|

Ordinance No. 02020-11, as amended by Ordinance No. 02020-12, as amended by Ordinance
No. 02020-20 as amended by Ordinance No. 02020-24, as amended by Ordinance No. 02020-
33, as amended by Ordinance No. 02020-40, as amended by Ordinance No. 02020-44 to change

appropriation sums in various accounts; and
WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended in writing the passage of this

Ordinance as an emergency measure as it is necessary for the immediate preservation of the|

public peace, health, safety, and property and in order to provide for the usual operations of the
municipal departments

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commission of the City of
Gallipolis, State of Ohio:

8

Section 1: ~ That the following sections be repealed and amended to read as follows:
SECTION 5: 101.133 Taxation from $126,045.44 to $126,645.44.

SECTION 9: 101.192 Code Enforcement from $101,247.21 to $102,966.45.

SECTION 10: 101.220 Police from $981,118.55 to $950,718.55.

SECTION 19: 101.920 Transfers/Advances from $407,370.35 to $378,225.48.
SECTION 21: TOTAL GENERAL FUND from $3,006,204.52 to $2,948,978.89.
SECTION 22: 211.381 Maintenance & Repair Streets from $310,958.19 to $307,338.32.
SECTION 25A: 230.800 Cares Act from $278,085.05 to $326,780.47.

SECTION 42: 280.800 ODNR Natureworks Grant from $104,289.74 to $0.00.
SECTION 47: 286.227 Court Mediation Program from $33,401.96 to $35,366.94.
SECTION 48:  TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS from $1,688,783.86 to $1,631,534.65.
SECTION 50:  351.800 OPWC Repaving from $252,093.81 to $266,554.14.

SECTION 53:  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJ FUNDS from $456,415.27 to $470,875.60.
SECTION 73 559.590 Swimming Pool from $26,151.40 to $26,351.40.

SECTION 78: TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS from $5,038,610.02 to $5,038,810.02.
SECTION 84:  TOTAL ALL FUNDS from $10,708,613.79 to $10,608,799.28.

Section 2:  This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon passage

as an eémergency measure.

PaSSED: _ o). seipmficn 29,202c




S ————

ORDINANCE 02020-56 PAGE 2
ATTEST: % /

£ ' /
Clerk of the City Conthission Presﬁfent of the City Commission
Annette M. Landers Cody C. Caldwell

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved as to form.

B Sn

Gallipoli5 City Solicitor
Bryni¥Saunders Noe




